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	 KEY: 	    (*) Philadelphia 40-Man Roster                  (ML) Major League Rehab                    (+) Dev List	            (IL) Injured List          

PITCHERS (14 + 6 IL + 1 DEV LIST + 2 ML REHAB)
No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

11	 Konnor Ash		  R/R	 5-11	 191	 3/17/99	 25	 Plainfield, ILL	 Free Agent (2021)	 Missouri
0	 Andrew Baker	 R/R	 6-1	 190	 3/24/00	 24	 Montgomery, AL	 11th Round (2021)	 Chipola JC
15	 Jean Cabrera	 R/R	 6-0	 145	 10/20/01	 22	 Maracay, VZ	 Free Agent (2019)	 N/A
47	 Eiberson Castellano	 R/R	 6-3	 160	 5/9/01	 23	 Maracaibo, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A		  A-ber-son (hard A)
41	 Dylan Covey (ML)	 R/R	 6-1	 215	 8/14/91	 32	 Glendale, CA	 Waivers (2023)	 San Diego
35	 Carlos Francisco	 R/R	 6-4	 220	 7/2/99	 24	 Bayamon, PR	 28th Round (2019)	 Hillsborough CC
	 Tristan Garnett (IL/7)	 L/L	 6-6	 240	 3/29/98	 26	 Portland, OR	 Free Agent (2021)	 Cal State Dominguez Hills	
5	 Daniel Harper	 R/R	 6-4	 225	 6/1/99	 25	 Merriam, KS	 17th Round (2022)	 Kentucky
33	 Cristian Hernandez	 R/R	 6-3	 180	 9/23/00	 23	 Cumana, VZ		 Free Agent (2017)	 N/A	
12	 Seth Johnson (*)	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 9/19/98	 25	 Concord, NC		 Trade (2024)	 Campbell
	 Jordi Martinez (IL/Full)	 L/L	 6-2	 185	 7/18/00	 23	 Santiago, DR	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A
55	 Tommy McCollum	 R/R	 6-5	 260	 6/8/99	 25	 Atlanta, GA		 Free Agent (2021)	 Wingate
40	 Christian McGowan	 R/R	 6-0	 205	 3/7/00	 24	 Denison, TX		 7th Round (2021)	 E. Oklahoma St. JC
46	 Wesley Moore 	 L/L	 6-2	 200	 9/5/99	 24	 Surrey, BC, Canada	 Free Agent (2022)	 Kansas State
29	 Matt Osterberg (IL/7)	 L/L	 6-2	 200	 4/21/99	 25	 Coleman, WI	 15th Round (2021)	 St. Cloud State	 ah-ster-berg
	 Andrew Painter (IL/60)	R/R	 6-7	 215	 4/10/03	 21	 Pompano Beach, FL	 1st Round (2021)	 Calvary Christian HS
23	 Robinson Pina  	 R/R	 6-5	 225	 11/26/98	 25	 San Cristobal, DR	 Free Agent (2023)	 N/A
37	 Dominic Pipkin (IL/7)	 R/R	 6-4	 200	 11/5/99	 24	 Pinole, CA		  Free Agent (2018)	 Pinole Valley HS
49	 Andrew Schultz	 R/R	 6-4	 195	 7/31/97	 26	 Alpharetta, GA	 6th Round (2019)	 Tennessee
25	 Noah Skirrow (+)	 R/R	 6-3	 215	 7/21/98	 25	 Cambridge, ON, Canada	 Free Agent (2020)	 Liberty		  skeer-row
50	 Taijuan Walker (ML)	 R/R	 6-4	 235	 8/13/92	 31	 Shreveport, LA	 Free Agent (2022)	 Yucaipa HS
31	 Andrew Walling	 L/L	 6-2	 220	 10/29/99	 24	 Longview, WA	 Free Agent (2022)	 Mississippi State	
30	 Lachlan Wells (IL/7)	 L/L	 6-1	 185	 2/27/97	 27	 Newcastle, Australia	 Free Agent (2024)	 N/A		  lock-lin

No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

48	 Josh Breaux		 R/R	 6-1	 230	 10/7/97	 26	 Tomball, TX		  Free Agent (2024)	 McLennan CC (TX)	 bro
10	 Arturo De Freitas (+) 	 R/R	 5-10	 170	 5/28/01	 23	 Maracay, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A		  are-toor-oh duh-fray-tus
38	 Andrick Nava (IL/7)	 S/R	 5-10	 175	 10/6/01	 22	 Cabimas, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)
16	 Caleb Ricketts	 L/R	 6-3	 225	 5/10/00	 24	 Newport Beach, CA	 7th Round (2022)	 San Diego

No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

36	 Erick Brito		  R/R	 5-9	 134	 5/25/02	 22	 Ciudad Guayana, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A	
57	 Otto Kemp		  R/R	 6-0	 185	 9/9/99	 24	 Fullerton, CA	 Free Agent (2022)	 Port Loma Nazarene
58	 Robert Moore	 S/R	 5-9	 170	 3/31/02	 22	 Leawood, KS	 Trade (2023)	 Arkansas
7	 Trevor Schwecke	 R/R	 6-1	 185	 12/18/97	 26	 Marshfield, WI	 Rule Five (2023)	 Wisconsin-Milwaukee	 sh-weck-ee
19	 Kendall Simmons	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 4/11/00	 24	 Macon, GA		  6th Round (2018)	 Tatnall Square HS
8	 Carson Taylor	 L/R	 6-2	 205	 6/2/99	 25	 Atlanta, GA		 Rule Five (2023)	 Virginia Tech

CATCHERS (2 + 1 IL + 1 DEV LIST)

INFIELDERS (6)

OUTFIELDERS (6)
No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

22	 Justin Crawford	 L/R	 6-2	 188	 1/13/04	 20	 Phoenix, AZ		 1st Round (2022)	 Bishop Gorman (NV)
2	 Cade Fergus		 R/R	 6-2	 195	 8/22/00	 23	 Plantation, FL	 13th Round (2022)	 George Washington	
6	 Marcus Lee Sang 	 L/L	 5-11	 200	 1/2/01	 23	 Laurel, MD		  11th Round (2019)	 Northern HS (MD)
18	 Leandro Pineda	 L/L	 6-3	 165	 6/4/02	 22	 Valencia, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A		  lee-andro
27	 Gabriel Rincones Jr. 	 L/R	 6-3	 225	 3/3/01	 23	 Boynton Beach, FL	 3rd Round (2022)	 Florida Atlantic
51	 Ethan Wilson	 L/L	 6-1	 210	 11/7/99	 24	 Andalusia, AL	 2nd Round (2021)	 South Alabama

COACHING STAFF NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.	 Name			   Position

13	 Al Pedrique (peh-dree-cay)	 Manager
28	 Brock Stassi		 Hitting Coach
3	 Phil Cundari (cun-dair-ee)	 Pitching Coach
4	 Riley McCauley	 Pitching Coach
39	 Karl Ellison		  Development Coach
	 Bruce Peditto	 Strength Coach
	 Meag Flaherty	 Athletic Trainer
	 Veronica Dilzer	 Athletic Training Intern
	 Austin Padgett	 Video Coordinator
	 Nick Sklenarik	 Clubhouse Manager

0	 Andrew Baker
2	 Cade Fergus
3	 Phil Cundari
4	 Riley McCauley
5	 Daniel Harper
6	 Marcus Lee Sang
7	 Trevor Schwecke
8	 Carson Taylor
10	 Arturo De Freitas
11	 Konnor Ash
12	 Seth Johnson
13	 Al Pedrique
15	 Jean Cabrera
16	 Caleb Ricketts

18	 Leandro Pineda
19	 Kendall Simmons
22	 Justin Crawford
23	 Robinson Pina
25	 Noah Skirrow
27	 Gabriel Rincones
28	 Brock Stassi
29	 Matt Osterberg
30	 Lachlan Wells
31	 Andrew Walling
33	 Cristian Hernandez
35	 Carlos Francisco
36	 Erick Brito
37	 Dominic Pipkin

38	 Andrick Nava
39	 Karl Ellison
41	 Dylan Covey
44	 Christian McGowan
46	 Wesley Moore
47	 Eiberson Castellano
48	 Josh Breaux
49	 Andrew Schultz
50	 Taijuan Walker
51	 Ethan Wilson
55	 Tommy McCollum
57	 Otto Kemp
58 	 Robert Moore

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
8/1: Lachlan Wells to 7-day IL
7/31: Seth Johnson traded from BAL
7/31: Dylan Covey Rehab to REA
7/31: Taijuan Walker ML Rehab
7/31: Noah Skirrow to Dev. List
7/30: Wesley Moore off 7-day IL
7/27: Sam Aldegheri traded to LAA
7/26: Noah Skirrow reinstated
7/26: Dominic Pipkin to 7-day IL
7/25: Christian McGowan off IL
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